

SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A TOILET WITHIN ILLAMBAZAR BLOCK OFFICE COMPOUND. [FROM TSC FUND]										
sl. No	Description of item	no.	L	B	H	qty	total qty	unit	rate	amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches.. P-01, It-02a						10.084	cum	119.27	1202.72
2	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand ... P-2, Item-4b						4.298	cum	572.55	2460.82
3	Earthwork in filling in foundation trenches P-1, It-3						1.008	cum	77.54	78.16
4	Single layer brick flat soling P-14, It-01						19.245	sqm	266	5119.17
5	supplying and laying polythene sheet p-47, it-3						1.931	sqm	24	46.34
6	Cement concrete (1:3:6) proprtion P-23, Item-10a						0.473	cum	3970	1877.81
7	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:2:4)						2.442	cum	4371.83	10676.01
8	Ordinary Cement concrete (mix 1:1.5:3)						1.216	cum	4976.83	6051.83
9	A. Birick work.. In foundation and plith p-15, it-8/a						7.525	cum	4198.04	31590.25
	B. Brick work in super structure p-15, it-8/b						3.999	cum	4421.04	17679.74
10	125mm th. Brick work p-16, it-16						10.654	sqm	588	6264.55
11	125 mm th.Jaffri brick work p-17, it-22						3.22	sqm	639	2057.58
12	supply of ordinary brick bats.... p-299, it-5						0.636	cum	593	377.15
13	Hire and labour charges of shuttering..A. without staging p-43, it-36/f						4.610	sqm	205	945.05
	B. shuttering with staging p-42, it-36/a						10.455	sqm	328	3429.24
14	Reinforcement for reeinforced concrete p-44, it-40						0.29	MT	54768.1	15882.75
15	Plaster to wall, ceiling, floor ..a. with (1:4), 10 mm th p-189, it-1/ii						17.143	sqm	119.54	2049.27
	b. with (1:6), 20 mm th p-189, it-1/i						38.520	sqm	149.74	5767.98
	c. with (1:6), 15 mm th p-189, it-1/i						60.541	sqm	132.54	8024.10
16	net cement punning P-192, it-15						56.318	sqm	32.74	1843.85
17	A. Artificial stone in floor, p-48, it-6						2.135	sqm	213.28	455.35
	B. Supplying, fitting and fixing Marble Slab/tile of 15 to 18 mm thickness in floor, lobby, stair, landing & treads etc. over 20mm (av.) thck base of Cement mortar (1:2) laid with hite cement slurry @ 4.4 kg/Sq.m before placing marble & jointed with white cement slurry @ 2.0 kg/Sq.m with necessary pigments including grinding and Granite polishingas per direction of Engineering -in -Charge in Ground Floor. [P-55, it-22/a]						6.300	sqm	1893.17	11926.97
	C. Supplying, fitting & fixing 1st quality Ceramic tiles in walls and floors to match with the existing work & 4 nos. of key stones (10mm) fixed with araldite at the back of each tile & finishing the joints with white cement mixed with colouring oxide if required to match the colour of tiles including roughening of concrete surface, if necessary or by synthetic adhesive & grout materials etc.[P-64, it-35]							12.060	sqm	887.43
18	A. suppling fitting fixing pvc door frame... p/it-117/8						9.3	mtr	305	2836.50
	B. suppling fitting fixing pvc door shutter... p/it-125/15						2.565	sqm	1943	4983.80
19	A. MS or WI ornamental grill.[Grill wt. above 16 kh/sqm, p-104, it-13]						68	kg	98.88	6723.84
	B. Two coat synthetic enamel paint super gloss over one coat primer p/it-200/1+201/2=Rs(29+70)						2.88	sqm	99	285.12
20	White washing in/c cleaning, p-194, it-1						31.565	sqm	20.01	631.62
21	Protective and decorative exterior emusion paint (two coat) on one coat exterior grade acrylic primer, p/it-196/8+197/17- (Rs.31.40+Rs.67.00=Rs.98.4)						28.321	sqm	98.4	2786.79
22	Sanitary & plumbing works. [Payment will be made as per pwd sch. or LMR]									12500.00
									Net Total:- Rs.	177256.77
							0.01	12		21270.81
										198527.58
							0.01	1		1985.28
									Grand Total:- Rs.	200512.85
									Say:- Rs.	200000.00

Unless otherwise mentioned all the rate & nomenclature collected from PWD(bldg) sch, w.e.f 01.11.2017

Handwritten signature

**Executive Officer
Illambazar Panchayat Samity
Illambazar Birbhum**